
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 631,947,379

 17,050,233

 1,508,853

 15,146,751

 16,662,983

 18,053,127

 386,143

 0

 1,107

 387,250

 11,045,264

 76,728,131

 1,759,452

 508,794

 405,393,784

 66,406,321

 74,945,452

 3,395,619

 1,371,856

 551,513,032

 1,437,970

 275,608 pounds of extract JUL 2008 508,794 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 18,253,083

 15,137,265

 1,487,897

 16,634,263

 345,275

 0

 1,132

 346,407

 11,438,348

 409,012,239

 57,107,410

 78,702,386

 3,024,211

 1,134,843

 93,425,185

 2,418,725

 525,473

 1,588,517

 646,938,989

 548,981,089

 16,980,670

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  7,379  9,101
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        Total Non-Grain products  80,434,347  97,957,900

 440,472 pounds of extract 525,473 Pounds of hops is equivalent to JUL 2007

 Report Symbol: 
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 4,357,261,473

 113,095,581

 10,144,235

 100,347,225

 110,718,979

 121,129,603

 2,357,043

 3

 19,556

 2,376,602

 72,880,123

 566,565,788

 35,889,463

 4,365,193

 2,751,287,643

 435,431,047

 507,811,375

 32,868,573

 11,089,376

 3,738,488,014

 11,953,015

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 120,652,165

 99,295,717

 10,022,939

 109,547,079

 2,256,486

 4

 21,679

 2,278,169

 79,429,261

 2,721,383,844

 319,408,966

 539,505,417

 30,167,288

 10,907,980

 678,780,073

 29,149,119

 3,475,978

 10,822,464

 4,343,601,129

 3,621,373,495

 111,825,248

 227,519  228,423

 618,773,459  722,227,634
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


