

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

## ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER**

2008

Reporting Period: July

Report Date: 23-DEC-2008

**Report Symbol:** TTB S 5130-07-2008

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	18,053,127	18,253,083	121,129,603	120,652,165
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	15,146,751	15,137,265	100,347,225	99,295,717
In barrels and kegs	1,508,853	1,487,897	10,144,235	10,022,939
Tax Determined, Premises Use	7,379	9,101	227,519	228,423
Sub Total Taxable	16,662,983	16,634,263	110,718,979	109,547,079
Tax-free				
For export	386,143	345,275	2,357,043	2,256,486
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	3	4
Consumed on brewery premises	1,107	1,132	19,556	21,679
Sub Total Tax-Free	387,250	346,407	2,376,602	2,278,169
Total Removals	17,050,233	16,980,670	113,095,581	111,825,248
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	11,045,264	11,438,348	72,880,123	79,429,261
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	405,393,784	409,012,239	2,751,287,643	2,721,383,844
Corn and corn products	66,406,321	57,107,410	435,431,047	319,408,966
Rice and rice products	74,945,452	78,702,386	507,811,375	539,505,417
Barley and barley products	3,395,619	3,024,211	32,868,573	30,167,288
Wheat and wheat products	1,371,856	1,134,843	11,089,376	10,907,980
Total Grain products	551,513,032	548,981,089	3,738,488,014	3,621,373,495
Sugar and syrups	76,728,131	93,425,185	566,565,788	678,780,073
Hops (dry)	1,759,452	2,418,725	35,889,463	29,149,119
Hops (used as extracts)	508,794	525,473	4,365,193	3,475,978
Other	1,437,970	1,588,517	11,953,015	10,822,464
Total Non-Grain products	80,434,347	97,957,900	618,773,459	722,227,634
Total Used	631,947,379	646,938,989	4,357,261,473	4,343,601,129

508,794	Pounds of hops is equivalent to	275,608	pounds
525,473	Pounds of hops is equivalent to	440,472	pounds

5,608pounds of extractJUL 20080,472pounds of extractJUL 2007

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.